

2000

Deseret Livestock Company, a corporation, and Anschutz Land and Livestock Company, Inc., a corporation v. Utah Power and Light Company : Brief of Respondents

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc2



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

David A. Robinson; Richard L. Bird, Jr.; Attorneys for Plaintiffs-Appellants.

S. G. Baucom; Robert Gordon; Attorneys for Defendant--Respondent.

Recommended Citation

Brief of Respondent, *Deseret Livestock Company v. Utah Power and Light Company*, No. 14008.00 (Utah Supreme Court, 2000).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc2/129

TABLE OF CONTENTS

NATURE OF THE CASE ----- 1

DISPOSITION OF CASE IN LOWER COURT ----- 1

RELIEF SOUGHT ON APPEAL ----- 2

STATEMENT OF MATERIAL FACTS ----- 2

ARGUMENT ----- 8

 POINT I THE JUDGMENT AND PROCEEDINGS IN THE
 TRIAL COURT ARE PRESUMED TO BE
 CORRECT AND THE FINDINGS OF THE
 TRIAL COURT SHOULD BE REVIEWED IN
 SUCH A MANNER AS WILL SUPPORT THE
 JUDGMENT ----- 8

 POINT II THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY CONSIDERED
 ALL OF THE EVIDENCE PRESENTED BY
 BOTH PARTIES IN MAKING ITS FINDINGS
 OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW AND
 SAME ARE CONSISTENT WITH THE
 EVIDENCE PRESENTED ----- 9

 POINT III RES IPSA LOQUITUR IS NOT APPLICABLE
 TO THE FACTS OF THIS CASE ----- 13

 POINT IV THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY CONCLUDED
 THAT DEFENDANT DID NOT BREACH THE
 WRITTEN AGREEMENT TO SUPPLY ELECTRIC
 SERVICE TO PLAINTIFF DESERET OR THE
 IMPLIED AGREEMENT TO SUPPLY PLAINTIFF
 ANSCHUTZ ----- 20

 POINT V THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY CONCLUDED
 THAT THERE WAS NO IMPLIED WARRANTY
 OF FITNESS APPLICABLE TO THE
 ELECTRICAL POWER SUPPLIED BY
 DEFENDANT TO PLAINTIFFS ----- 23

CONCLUSION ----- 26

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

Cases Cited

	<u>Page</u>
<u>Carroway v. Carolina Power & Light Company,</u> 84 S.E.2d 728 (So.Car. 1954) -----	25
<u>Cullinane v. Potomac Electric Power,</u> 147 A.2d 768 (D.C. 1959) -----	24
<u>Hash v. Montana Power Company,</u> 524 P.2d 1092 (Mont. 1974) -----	16
<u>Illinois Bell Telephone Company v. Miner,</u> 136 N.E. 2d 1 (Ill. 1956) -----	25
<u>Lawrence v. Bamberger Railroad Company,</u> 3 Utah 2d 247, 282 P.2d 335 (1955) -----	9
<u>Leithead v. Adair,</u> 10 Utah 2d 282, 351 P.2d 956 (1960) -----	9
<u>Loos v. Mountain Fuel Supply Company,</u> 108 P.2d 254 (1940) -----	13
<u>Lund v. Mountain Fuel Supply Company,</u> 15 Utah 2d 10, 386 P.2d 408 (1963) -----	16
<u>Parrish v. Tahtaras,</u> 7 Utah 2d 87, 318 P.2d 642 (1957) -----	9
<u>Petrie v. General Contracting Company,</u> 17 Utah 2d 407, 413 P.2d 600 (1966) -----	9
<u>Slenderella Systems v. Pacific Telephone & Telegraph,</u> 286 F.2d 488 (1966) -----	25
<u>Talbot v. L.D.S. Hospital,</u> 21 Utah 2d 73, 440 P.2d 872 (1968) -----	15
<u>Wightman v. Mountain Fuel Supply Company,</u> 5 Utah 2d 373, 302 P.2d 471 (1956) -----	14, 15, 16, 18
<u>Wilkinson v. New England Telephone Company,</u> 97 N.E. 2d 413 (Mass. 1951) -----	25

Other Authorities Cited

Moore's Federal Practice, Second Edition,
Vol. 5, P. 1159 ----- 10-11

Statutes Cited

Section 54-4-18, Utah Code Annotated, 1953,
as amended ----- 23

Section 54-4-1, Utah Code Annotated, 1953,
as amended ----- 22

Utah Rules of Civil Procedure

Rule 41(b) ----- 10
